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CLUBMAN’S MOTOR CYCLE RACES

THIS MEETING IS ORGANISED BY THE
EAST MIDLAND CENTRE AUTO-CYCLE UNION

Held under the General Competition Rules, the Standing Regulations of
the Auto-Cycle Union and the Supplementary Regulations.

Permanent Course Licence No. 9 ACU Permit No. 436

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

Stewards: Marshals:
Forthe A.C.U. Members of East Mid. Centre Clubs
To be appointed Clerk of the Course:
.L.Ryd
For East Midland Centre ACU & L_ yoer
W.Eadie & N.Thompson ?\S/;s/lslt'?nl Clerk of the Course:
\Wallis

Timekeeper: R. Connor
Chief Marshal: G.H.Morris
Chief Scrutineer: B.Hibbert
Lap Scorer: Mrs. J.Dobbs

Starters:
G.Padley, J.Brown, S.Ranby

Safety Officer: David Briggs

Assistant Secretary: T.Crabtree
Commentator: N.Suthers
Hon Secretary of Meeting:

W.Barrand
‘Newlands’ Navenby, Lincoln

Medical Officers and St John Ambulance Brigade in attendance

CONDITION OF ADMISSION

Spectators attending the track do entirely at their own risk. It is a condition of admission
that the Mallory Park Circuit Limited and all persons having any connection with the
promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting (including drivers and
owners of vehicles and passengers in vehicles) are absolved from all responsibility and
liability whatsoever from negligence, or by accident causing loss, damage or personal
injury to spectators or ticket-holders, or to their goods or vehicles.

Postponement of the Meeting
The Club reserves the right to postpone or cancel the meeting.

FOR THE ATTENTION OF SPECTATORS

Please do notleave litter about the grounds—take it with you.lf an accident occurs, leave it to the
marshals, the doctors and St John Ambulance men who are in attendance.

Remember to drive with care and caution when leaving the ground.
To safeguard both competitors and public — dogs are not admitted: this is most important,

Prohibited Area Notices: The public are not admitted in the areas where these_aru displayed
The fences are there for protection, and any person or persons found trespassing, or willully
damaging trees, fences, etc., will be prosecuted by Mallory Park Circuit Ltd.

LIST OF RIDERS

SOLos
2 Mick Withers 67
3 John Sanders 68
4 i ~
2 Mike Gavigan Mke CRam gg
6 Garry Harling 71
7 Ronald Fyson 72
8 Bob Hubert 73
9 Ivan Gray 74
10 John Elwood 75
11 Phillip Carter 76
12 Philip Mellor 77
14 Steve Fitzgerald 78
15 Malcolm Miles 79
16 Bill Deacon 80
17 Darrell Higgins 81
18 Steve Carbutt 82
19 Kevin Clementson 83
20 Philip Hammond 84
21 Philip Chaplin 85
22 Stuart Arguile 86
23 Roy Kennedy 87
24 Paul Kenchington 88
25 Steve Wragg 89
26 Alan Brown 90
27 John Quinn 91
28 Steve Frost 92
29 Bob Moore 93
30 David East 94
31 Robert Spearing 95
32 Andre Boswick 96
33 Martin Taylor 97
34 Derek Bond 98
35 Steven Colville 99
36 Richard Freak 100
37 Neil Storey 101
38 Terence Brown 102
39 Clive Dawkes 103
40 David Keen 104
41 David Lenton 105
42 Alan Jeffery 106
43 Steve Tye 107
44 Michael Preston 108
45 Timothy Court 109
46 Andy Hawkins 110
47 Julian Stevens 111
48 Andy Hayman 112
49 Alby Smith 113
50 Philip Hetherington 114
51 Dave Parratt 115
52 Dave Cooper 116
53 Nick Stanton 117
54 Basil Parrish 118
55 John Schoenemann 119
56 John Chapman 120
57 Grahame Renton 121
58 Raymond Preston 122
59 Robert Breeze 123
60 Roland Davison 124
61 Jonathan Parkes 125
62 David Dearden 126
63 Keith Gatenby 127
64 Brian Appleton 128
65 Steve Willmott 129
66 Stuart Baker 130

Peter Ellis
Roger Gregson
Dave Fabian
Les Judkins
Steve Judkins
Rob Shuker

lan Nixson
Trevor Byrne
Peter Paulukiewilz
Dudley James
Neil Gillett

Paul Millington
Mike Haynes
Dave Croft
David Griffith
Terry Brook
John Badger
David Hartell
Mick Robinson
John Horne
Robert Shannon
Glyn Evans

Kim Keep
Robert Law
David Griffin
John Dodd
Mike Capon
Robert Gourley
Neil Bland
Roger Aldridge
Mike Pellow
Richard Fowkes
John Yeatman
Chris Petty
Brian Tonks
John Lockton
Chris Mitchell
Stephen Fletcher
Dave Shearer
Gareth Keep
Ray Dickinson
Paul Hough
Maurice Doyle
Kevin Clarke
John Parker
Kevin Lymer
Tom Drury

Rob Woods
Malcolm Heath
Geoff Travell
Carl Richardson
Michael Cashmore
Wynn Connell
Nigel Snook
Geoffrey Brightmore
Gary Pocock
Noel Twisse

Bill Flint

Eric Hursthouse
Garry Worton
Syd Shacklefird
Brian Roberts
John Hannaford
Andy Francis

131

132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
167
158
159
160
161

162
163
164

Julian Bisr}op ”
lanPratt -

Rod Cooper

lan Harris

Ken Rooey
Tony Fawell
James Brown
Nigel Wallis
Reg Betteridge
Graham Dakin
Michael Crompton
Dave Powell
Gordon Green
Phil Daw

Gary Clark

Paul Bridle
David Pickering
Alan Hopkins
Paul Marks
Steve Clarke
Dudley James (Jnr)
Graham Brown
Mark Galton

15y *‘lll’
Stephen Chipman
Brian Spooner

David Beadling

Bert Hartley

Allen Blasdell

Nigel Matten

Andy Bond

David Rybon

Neil Hulme

Paul Hulme

Mick Raynor

SIDECARS

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
1
12
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

David Bexley
William Johnson
Geoff Gregg
Peter Whiteside
David Carr

Terry Weedy
Keith Cousins
Mick Barton
Derek Blackburn
Robert Chapman
Paul Willison
Philip Spencer
Martin Davenport
Bob Pearson

Nick Edwards
Stewart Rich
David Glaysher
Eric Knight
William Mumford
Robert Leech
Michael Bembridgo
Derek Rowles
Mark Regan

)
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RACE 1: START 12.30 — 8 LAPS RACE 2 — 8 LAPS
LIGHTWEIGHT RACE A LIGHTWEIGHT RACE B
No. Rider Entrant Town Machine No. Rider Entrant Town Machine
2 MICK WITHERS Sutton Coldfield 249 Yamaha 71 STEVE JUDKINS Burton Latimer 249 Yamaha
4 MIKE GAVIGAN . Liverpool 247 Maxton Yam. t 75 PETER PAULUKIEWICS Leek 247 Yamaha
5 S MiweCaron Dursley 249 Yamaha 77 NEIL GILLETT Kirkby Muxloe 247 Yamaha
6 GARRY HARLING Chester 247 Yamaha 78 PAUL MILLINGTON Newthorpe 247 Yamaha
7 RONALD FYSON Royston 347 Yamaha 92 JOHN DODD Little Sutton 247 Yamaha
8 BOB HUBERT Gravesend 250 Yamaha 93 MIKE CAPON Abingdon 247 Yamaha
9 IVAN GRAY 94 ROBERT GOURLEY
(Quill Upholstery) Dudley 247 Yamaha (Frank Godfrey T.V. Aerials) Worksop 250 Yamaha
11 PHILLIP CARTER Buckingham 247 Yamaha 98 RICHARD FOWKES Doncaster 247 Yamaha
19 KEVIN CLEMENTSON Romford 247 Yamaha 101 BRIAN TONKS
24 PAUL KENCHINGTON (Lichfield M/Cs Depot) Tamworth 247 Yamaha
(Teign Valley M/Cs.) Newton Abbot 249 Yamaha 104 STEPHEN FLETCHER Bakewell 250 Yamaha
29 BOB MOORE Cheltenham 249 Yamaha 108 PAULHOUGH Bradford 247 Yamaha
31 ROBERT SPEARING Tewkesbury 247 Yamaha 109 MAURICE DOYLE Ellesmere Port 247 Yamaha
36 RICHARD FREAK Brierley Hill 247 Yamaha 110 KEVIN CLARKE Lowestoft 247 Yamaha
40°DAVID KEEN 113 TOM DRURY Chesterfield 247 Yamaha
(A. Smith & T.J. Riley) Leicester 247 Yamaha 114 ROB WOODS Loughborough 247 Yamaha
42 ALAN JEFFERY Melton Mowbray 247 Yamaha 117 CARL RICHARDSON Rochdale 247 Yamaha
46 ANDY HAWKINS 128 BRIAN ROBERTS Chester 246 Yamaha
(Haverhill M/Cs) Colchester 247 Yamaha 128 BRIAN ROBERTS Chester 246 Yamaha
49° ALBY SMITH Chard 247 Yamaha 129 JOHN HANNAFORD
52 DAVE COOPER (RAF Motor Sports Assoc.) Bedford 247 Yamaha
(Honda Linc’s Louth) Louth 247 Yamaha 143 GARY CLARK Bromborough 247 Yamaha
59 ROBERT BREEZE Witham 247 Yamaha 146 ALAN HOPKINS Nuneaton 246 Yamaha
62 DAVID DEARDEN Rochdale 247 Yamaha 147 PAUL MARKS High Wycombe 250 Yamaha
66 STUART BAKER Ely 247 Yamaha 151 MARK GALTON Box 247 Yamaha
67 PETERELLIS London Colney 249 Yamaha 459 NIGEL MATTEN Kinver 250 Yamaha
68 ROGER GREGSON Southsea 247 Yamaha 160 ANDY BOND Kendall 250 Yamaha
- @,q"" VR 164 MICK RAYNOR Nottingham 250 Yamaha
“ 168 Mpee  Srzvens T Yy
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RACE 3 — 8LAPS

JUNIOR RACEA
No. Rider Entrant Town Machine
3 JOHN SANDERS Nuneaton 350 Yamaha
7 RONALD FYSON Royston 347 Yamaha
9 IVAN GRAY (QuillUpholstery) Dudley 347 Yamaha
10 JOHN ELWOOD
(H.R. Goodale Ltd.) Lingfield 347 Yamaha
15 MALCOLM MILES Cheltenham 347 Yamaha
17 DARRELL HIGGINS Melksham 347 Yamaha
-24=PHILIP CHAPLIN Northampton 347 Yamaha
22 STUART ARGUILE llkeston 347 Yamaha
23 ROY KENNEDY Devizes 347 Yamaha
B6°DAVID EAST (Central Hotel) Kirkby Muxloe 347 Yamaha
32 ANDRE BOSWICK Clacton-On-Sea 350 Yamaha
41 DAVID LENTON Basingstoke 347 Yamaha
44 MICHAEL PRESTON
(Chiverton Office Supplies) Rugby 347 Yamaha
47 JULIAN STEVENS Berkhamsted 347 Yamaha
48 ANDY HAYMAN Chard 350 Yamaha
54 BASIL PARRISH
(Pelters Co Ltd.) Louth 347 Yamaha
55 JOHN SCHOENEMANN Clifton-on-Tenie 347 Yamaha
56 JOHN CHAPMAN
(Motor Cycle Service Centre) Leicester 347 Yamaha
63 KEITH GATENBY Cleveland 347 Yamaha
67 PETERELLIS London Colney 347 Yamaha
72 ROB SHUKER Lower Wick 347 Yamaha
74 TREVOR BYRNE Rochdale 347 Yamaha
80 DAVE CROFT Brierley Hill 350 Yamaha
A Wrwdd
4 ',][“°7 S il
RESULTS:
[ -
2nd (£10) R araies) ... oL ANED s T
PR o S Ttho 23 T
q - V. = e
BIR s i e 10|h..,./.’.[f. ........... . B0 12n LS
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RACE 4 — 8 LAPS

JUNIOR RACEB

No. Rider
81 DAVID GRIFFITH
82 TERRY BROOK
83 JOHN BADGER
84 DAVID HARTELL
88 GLYN EVANS
94 ROBERT GOURLAY
(Frank Godfrey TV Aerials)
95 NEIL BLAND
96 ROGER ALDRIDGE
99 JOHN YEATMAN (Mike
Wheeler M/Cs Ltd.)
100 CHRIS PETTY
103 CHRIS MITCHELL
105" DAVE SHEARER
(Multiparts M/Cs.)
A66~GARETH KEEP
107 RAY DICKINSON
109 MAURICE DOYLE
113 TOM DRURY
115 MALCOLM HEATH
116 GEOFF TRAVELL
120 NIGEL SNOOK
122 GARY POCOCK
126 GARRY WORTON
135 JAMES BROWN
137 REG BETTERIDGE
139 MICHAEL CROMPTON
144 PAULBRIDLE (Exactweld)
154 STEPHEN CHIPMAN

Entrant

RESULTS:

iy}
1se12) . NS 2nd(£10) . g/ s

bth .

oth ...

Winner'sTime......\J....

Town
Lutterworth
Redditch
Wombourne
Halesowen
Luton

Worksop
Barnsley
Shefford

Witney
Selby
Bedale

Manchester
Honiton
Sheffield
Ellesmere Port
Chesterfield
Walsall
Leighton Buzzard
Chippenham
Bristol

Stourport
Stoke-on-Trent
Warwick
Prescot
Edenbridge
Burton-on-Trent

Machine

347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha

350 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha

mph



RACE 5 — 8 LAPS

ULTRA-LIGHTWEIGHT RACE A

No. Rider Entrant Town hil

20 PHILIP HAMMOND Machine
(Newcombe Bros M/Cs.) Chelmsford 12 m.

25 STEVE WRAGG Oxford 122 Lint?: J
26 ALAN BROWN Stoke-on-Trent 125 Yamaha
29 BOB MOORE Cheltenham 124 Honda
35 STEVEN COLVILLE Bournemouth 124 Aspes
38 TERENCE BROWN Kings Lynn 125 Jawa
39 CLIVE DAWKES Leicester 125 Kawasaki

40" DAVID KEEN

(A. Smith & T.J. Riley) Leicester 124 Morbidelli
58 RAYMOND PRESTON Whitchurch 124 Yamaha !

69 DAVE FABIAN Burton Latimer 125 Honda

70 LES JUDKINS Burton Latimer 125 Honda

75 PETER PAULUKIEWILZ Leek 124 Honda

90 ROBERT LAW Sleaford 125 Honda
110 KEVIN CLARKE Lowestoft 123 Kawasaki
118 MICHAEL CASHMORE Towcester 125 Yamaha
121 GEOFFREY BRIGHTMORE

(Steve Chalmers) Bakewell 125 Honda

141 GORDON GREEN Waltham Chase 125 Honda
162 NEIL HULME Stone 125 Honda
163 PAUL HULME Stone 125 Honda

199 ¥ VL

1 A(’))I?\\ ER
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RACE 6 — 8 LAPS

TWO-STROKE RACE A

22 M- TAvop
Ko, Rider AR
20 PHILIP HAMMOND
(Newcombe Bros M/Cs.) Chelmsford
28 JOHN QUINN London
37 NEIL STOREY
(Bol Dor M/Cs Group)  Lincoln
45 TIMOTHY COURT Gloucester
50 PHILIP HETHERINGTON Carlisle
51 DAVE PARRATT
(Kawasaki of Cardiff) Long Eaton
53 NICK STANTON Cheltenham

Entrant Town

73 IAN NIXSON Horley
79.MIKE HAYNES London

JON HORNE Southampton
88 GLYN EVANS Luton
91 DAVID GRIFFIN Wansford

94 ROBERT GOURLEY (Frank
Godfrey TV Aerials) Worksop
97 MIKE PELLOW (Roy Pellow) LLanelli
105 DAVE SHEARER
(Muitiparts M/Cs.) Manchester

123 NOEL TWISSE Blackburn

127" SYD SHACKLEFORD Daventry

136 NIGEL WALLIS Great Sutton
140 DAVE POWELL Burton-on-Trent
142 PHIL DAW Fair Oak

144 PAUL BRINDLE (Exactweld) Edenbridge

145 DAVID PICKERING Gwent

150 GRAHAM BROWN Stevenage

152 JULIAN BISHOP S ]S.y,«)yﬁé‘gﬂ Coleford

153 tANPRAFJohn Bull Racifig) Hinckley

154 STEPHEN CHIPMAN Burton-on-Trent

155 BRIAN SPOONER Warrington
ALLEN BLASDELL Feltham

16[] DAVID RYBON Douglas

4 )
RE{su/fTs. J{Wf

Machine

454 Special
375 Yamaha

497 Suzuki
353 Yamaha
498 Kawasaki

500 Kawasaki
500 Kawasaki
500 Suzuki
351 Yamaha
351 Yamaha
750 Yamaha
352 Yamaha

738 Suzuki
494 Yamaha

351 Yamaha
460 Seeley
500 Laverda
750 Suzuki
375 Fahron
351 Yamaha
351 Yamaha
352 Yamaha
351 Yamaha
736 Suzuki
354 Yamaha
353 Yamaha
475 Maxton
500 Daval
750 Yamaha

Winner's Time.. e . 2 .. Speed ... b



RACE 7 — 8 LAPS

FOUR-STROKE RACE A

116 MiKe Comrmbes
175 . Dauies
169 0 Hiw
No. Rider Entrant
14 STEVE FITZGERALD
16 BILLDEACON
18 S’IZEVE CARBUTT
. RTIN TAYLOR
/33’M (S.H. Land IDS Racing)
43 STEVETYE
60 ROLAND DAVISON
61 JONATHAN PARKES
62 DAVID DEARDEN
64 BRIAN APPLETON
65 STEVE WILLMOTT
76 ALGERNON JAMES
85 MICK ROBINSON
87 ROBERT SHANNON
-89 KIM KEEP
94 ROBERT GOURLEY
(Frank Godfrey TV Aerials)
102 JOHN LOCKTON
111 JOHN PARKER
112 KEVIN LYMER
115 MALCOLM HEATH
117 CARL RICHARDSON
124 BILLFLINT
125 ERIC HURSTHOUSE
129 JOHN HANNAFORD
(RAF Motor Sports Assoc.)
130 ANDY FRANCIS
(Hildred Motors Grimsby)
136 NIGEL WALLIS
148 STEVE CLARKE
149 DUDLEY JAMES
156 DAVID BEADLING
157 BERT HARTLEY

51 Ottt
n wd O V00
\ni‘:: |[>T‘§"\ Lo \(W"vl

1s12) . e

Hith (’/ it s - Bthiss 5—/

) ¢
oth 1ok 2 10th ///(),

Winner's Time

Town
Sholing
Leicester
Castleford

Coventry
Weybridge
Mansfield
Stourport
Rochdale
Manchester
Wells
Kenilworth
Milton Keynes
Brighton
Honiton

Worksop

Rugby

Ingatestone

Derby

Walsall

Rochdale
Huthwaite
Sutton-in-Ashfield

Bedford

Bassingham
Great Sutton
Lowestoft
Kenilworth
Mansfield
Alcester

1. 60

Speed

e (Ot il
/

750 Yum
U0 Knwrsake
Machine
998 Kawasaki
820 Triumph
903 SCR

750 Yamaha
900 Honda
750 Suzuki
998 Kawasaki
901 Honda
900 Honda
750 Norton
490 JABS
998 Honda
984 Kawasaki
746 Yamaha

750 Norton
748 Suzuki
973 Triumph
850 Norton
460 Honda
901 Honda
500 Honda
998 Suzuki

247 Yamaha

492 Honda
500 Honda

1000 Suzuki

498 Yamaha
980 Laverda
998 Kawasaki

Z 500 KgAK |

2nd(£10) /Lg ........ 3rdl[8).v././7~, ......... 4(h(£7)...}.2.2 s
th .. //.;Z .

4.
12th } v\[

1
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RACE8 —8

LAPS

SIDECAR RACE A

No. Rider/Passenger

2 DAVID BEXLEY

Pass - Harry Keetley
WILLIAM JOHNSON
Pass - David Kay
GEOFF GREGG

Pass - Lynn Gregg
PETER WHITESIDE &,
Pass - Ch er-Ger
DAVID CARR

Pass - Richard Skelton
TERRY WEEDY

Pass - Alan Hosey
KEITH COUSINS

w

© ® N o o &

MICK BARTON
Pass-Derek Curtis
DEREK BLACKBOURN
Pass - Paul Price
ROBERT CHAPMAN

]

=}

1

Pass - John Chapman

12 PAUL WILLISON
Pass - Mick Cogan
14 PHILIP SPENCER
Pass - David Richards
A8 MARTIN DAVENPORT
Pass - Bryan Sutton
16 BOB PEARSON
Pass - AN. Other
A7 NICK EDWARDS
Pass - Peter Venton
18 STEWART RICH

Pass - Stephen Brockwell

Pass - John Jackson (Reg Bradley)

19 DAVID GLAYSHER
Pass - Robert Bryson
20 ERIC KNIGHT
Pass - Gary Knight

Reserves (in order listed below)
21 WILLIAM MUMFORD
Pass - Joseph Mumford
22 ROBERT LEECH
Pass - Geffrey tettch
23 MICHAEL BEMBRIDGE
Michael Wright
24 DEREK ROWLES
Nigel Harding
25 MARK REGAN
Jacqui Regan

b GODFRE

RESULTS: 4
1SUEI2) s B i
5th }f’ ...........

Winner's Time [

A- Bric K

Entrant . Town Machine
(Hadleigh Westcliff-on-Sea 999 Honda
Costom}
Coalville 980 Laverda
Oakham 738 Suzuki
ttinp Hove 750 GPD
Maidenhead 750 SDD
Eastleigh 750 Yamaha
Northampton 746 Yamaha
London 750 Yamaha
(Ken Clark)
Leicester 750 Yamaha
(J.T. Bardney 998 Kawasaki
Friskney)
Allestree 750 Suzuki
Dudley 1000 Honda
Coventry 998 Vincent
Didcot 750 Suzuki
Ashford 998 Honda
Retford 738 Suzuki
Tonbridge 738 Suzuki
Macclesfield 903 Kawasaki
Barking 800 Suzuki
Didcot 1000 Kawasaki
Chesterfield 738 Suzuki
Bedford 850 Norton
Woking 750 Suzuki

Spood /L /.”’(.y

mph



RACE 9 — 8 LAPS

LIGHTWEIGHT RACE C

No. Rider
2 MICK WITHERS
5. NEALE-CARBIS-
7 RONALD FYSON

Entrant Town
Sutton Coldfield

MKE Crfen Dursley

Royston

9 IVANGRAY (QuillUpholstery) Dudley

19 KEVINCLEMENTSON Romford

29 BOBMOORE Cheltenham
36 RICHARD FREAK Brierley Hill
42 ALANJEFFREY Melton Mowbray
49 ALBY SMITH Chard

59 ROBERTBREEZE Witham

66 STUARTBAKER Ely

68 ROGERGREGSON Southsea

75 PETERPAULUKIEWILZ Leek

78 PAULMILLINGTON Newthorpe
93 MIKECAPON Abingdon

98 RICHARD FOWKES Doncaster
104 STEPHENFLETCHER Bakewell
109 MAURICEDOYLE Ellesmere Port
113 TOMDRURY Chesterfield
117 CARLRICHARDSON Rochdale
128 BRIANROBERTS Chester

143 GARYCLARK Bromborough
147 PAULMARKS HighWycombe
159 NIGELMATTEN Kinver

164 MICKRAYNOR Nottingham

M2 R Breker

A

= 0N
@l & \QNJ o) eand

RESULTS

151(£12) 2nd(£

Hth 6th .
ath / 10th

Winnor's Time [0

P
0. L
RS,
(',(;

Speed

Machine

249 Yamaha
249 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
247Yamaha
247Yamaha
249Yamaha
247Yamaha
247Yamaha
247Yamaha
247Yamaha
247Yamaha
247Yamaha
247 Yamaha
247Yamaha
247Yamaha
247Yamaha
250Yamaha
247Yamaha
247Yamaha
247Yamaha
246Yamaha
247Yamaha
250Yamaha
250Yamaha
250Yamaha

1 Y

mph

RACE10—8LAPS

LIGHTWEIGHT RACE D
No. Rider Entrant Town Machine
4 MIKE GAVIGAN Liverpool 247 Yamaha
6 GARRY HARLING Chester 247 Yamaha
8 BOB HUBERT Gravesend 250 Yamaha
11 PHILLIP CARTER Buckingham 247 Yamaha
24 PAUL KENCHINGTON
(Teign Valley M/Cs Ltd.) Newton Abbot 249 Yamaha
31 ROBERT SPEARING Tewkesbury 247 Yamaha
AB-DAVID KEEN (A.Smith &
T.J.Riley) Leicester 247 Yamaha
46 ANDY HAWKINS
(HaverhillM/Cs.) Colchester 247 Yamaha
52 DAVE COOPER
(Honda Lincs Louth) Louth 247 Yamaha
B£2WAVID DEARDEN Rochdale 247 Yamaha
67 PETERELLIS London Colney 249 Yamaha
71 STEVE JUDKINS Burton Latimer 249 Yamaha
77 NEILGILLET Kirkby Muxloe 247 Yamaha
92 JOHN DODD Little Sutton 247 Yamaha
94 ROBERT GOURLAY
(Frank Godfrey TV Aerials) Worksop 250 Yamaha
101 BRIAN TONKS (Lichfield
Motor Cycle Depot) Tamworth 247 Yamaha
108 PAUL STANLEY HOUGH Bradford 247 Yamaha
110 KEVIN CLARKE Lowestoft 247 Yamaha
114 ROB WOODS Loughborough 247 Yamaha
129 JOHN HANNAFORD
(RAF Motor Sport Assoc.) Bedford 247 Yamaha
146 ALAN HOPKINS Nuneaton 246 Yamaha
151 MARK GALTON Box 247 Yamaha
160 ANDY BOND Kendall 250 Yamaha
168 M. Stavens S
192 Kim OAeRER B il
RESULTS: ’
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RACE 11 — 8 LAPS

SIDECAR RACE A £

\ 7 Nadd.. 2
4 ol S

No. Rider/Passenger Entrant Town Machine
2 DAVID BEXLEY (Hadleigh Westcliff-on-Sea 999 Honda
Pass - Harry Keetley Costom)
3 WILLIAM JOHNSON Coalville 980 Laverda
Pass - David Kay
A GEOFF GREGG Oakham 738 Suzuki
Pass - Lynn Gregg
5 PETER (\:/’\/HITESDE S.CHinp Hove 750 GPD
Pass - Christepher-Gesrge—
6 DAVID CARR Maidenhead 750 SDD
Pass - Richard Skelton
7 TERRY WEEDY Eastleigh 750 Yamaha
Pass - Alan Hosey
8 KEITH COUSINS Northampton 746 Yamaha
Pass - Stephen Brockwell
9 MICK BARTON London 750 Yamaha
Pass - Derek Curtis (KenClark)
10 DEREK BLACKBOURN Leicester 750 Yamaha
Pass - Paul Price
11 ROBERT CHAPMAN (J.T.  Bardney 998 Kawasaki
Pass - John Chapman Friskney)
12 PAUL WILLISON Allestree 750 Suzuki
Pass - Mick Cogan
14 PHILIP SPENCER Dudley 1000 Honda
Pass - David Richards
AB5"MARTIN DAVENPORT Coventry 998 Vincent

Pass - Bryan Sutton

16 BOB PEARSON Didcot 750 Suzuki
Pass - A.N. Other
17“NICK EDWARDS Ashford 998 Honda
Pass - Peter Venton
18 STEWART RICH Retford 738 Suzuki
Pass - John Jackson (Reg Bradley)
19 DAVID GLAYSHER Tonbridge 738 Suzuki
Pass - Robert Bryson
207ERIC KNIGHT Macclesfield 903 Kawasaki
Pass - Gary Knight
osorves (in order listed below)
21 WILLIAM MUMFORD Barking 800 Suzuki
ass - Joseph Mumford S 1650 Koveasti
RTLEECH o idcot awasaki
Pots- o R BRICKHILL
23 MICHAEL BEMBRIDGE Chesterfield 738 Suzuki
Michael Wright
*1 DEREK ROWLES Bedford 850 Norton
Nigel Harding
2 MARK REGAN Woking 750 Suzuki
lncqui Regan
L CodF "\'7
ESULTS
=
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Tu(£12) X ........ 2nd(£10) ..... 7 ...... Srd([ﬂ).....’[:'\’
¢ =
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~

o A2 10m JQ 11th Q[) vvvv P N

Winnor's Time . / /.‘"...‘ ').. speed . 7//‘7 = mph

RACE 12 — 8 LAPS

KAWASAKI 2500 RACE
No. Rider Entrant Town Machine
28 STEVE FROST Driffield 497 Kawasaki
34 DEREK BOND Birkenhead 500 Kawasaki
37 NEIL STOREY
(Bol dor M/Cs Group) Lincoln 498 Kawasaki
50 PHILIP HETHERINGTON Carlisle 498 Kawasaki
51 DAVE PARRATT
(Kawasaki of Cardiff) Long Eaton 497 Kawasaki
53 NICK STANTON Cheltenham 500 Kawasaki
61 JONATHAN PARKES Stourport 500 Kawasaki
119 WYNN CONNELL Hemel Hempstead 500 Kawasaki
131 ROD COOPER (Heath Racing) Tarvin 500 Kawasaki
13)_IAN HARRIS (Heath Racing) Bradford 500 Kawasaki
133 KEN ROBEY (Heath Racing) 500 Kawasaki
134 TONY FAWELL
(Heath Racing) 500 Kawasaki
138 GRAHAM DAKIN Warrington 500 Kawasaki
165 Nicor €l 4oo Koo
VGG CHRIS  Woismn CROET Goo
167 1. Lepapaiuy SR
196 L. HnR covrT A
oo
/90 1. HrccodrT Rl H
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RACE 12A — 8 LAPS

JUNIORRACEC
No. Rider Entrant Town Machine
3 JOHN SANDERS Nuneaton 350 Yamaha
9 IVAN GRAY
(Quill Upholstery) Dudley 347 Yamaha
11 MALCOLM MILES Cheltenham 347 Yamaha
2% PHILIP CHAPLIN Northampton 347 Yamaha
23 ROY KENNEDY Devizes 347 Yamaha
32 ANDRE BOSWICK Clacton 350 Yamaha
44 MICHAEL PRESTON
(Chiverton Office Supplies) Rugby 347 Yamaha
48 ANDY HAYMAN Chard 350 Yamaha
556 JOHN SCHOENEMANN Clifton-on-Tenie 347 Yamaha
63 KEITH GATENBY Cleveland 347 Yamaha
72 ROB SHUKER Lower Wick 347 Yamaha
80 DAVE CROFT Brierley Hill 350 Yamaha
82 TERRY BROOK Redditch 347 Yamaha
84 DAVID HARTELL Halesowen 347 Yamaha
94 ROBERT GOURLEY
(Frank Godfrey TV Aerials) Worksop 350 Yamaha
96 ROGER ALDRIDGE Shefford 347 Yamaha
100 CHRIS PETTY Selby 347 Yamaha
105 DAVE SHEARER
(Multiparts M/Cs) Manchester 347 Yamaha
107 RAY DICKINSON Sheffield 347 Yamaha
113 TOM DRURY Chesterfield 347 Yamaha
116 GEOFF TRAVELL Leighton Buzzard 350 Yamaha
122 GARY POCOCK Bristol 347 Yamaha
135 JAMES BROWN Stoke-on-Trent 347 Yamaha
139 MICHAEL CROMPTON Prescot 350 Yamaha
154 STEPHEN CHIPMAN Burton-on-Trent 347 Yamaha

HSULTS
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RACE 14 — 8 LAPS

JUNIOR RACED

No. Rider Entrant
7 RONALD FYSON
10 JOHN ELWOOD
(H.R. Goodale Ltd.)
17 DARRELL HIGGINS
22 STUART ARGUILE
_30° DAVID EAST (Central Hotel)
41 DAVID LENTON
47 JULIAN STEVENS
54 BASIL PARRISH
(Pelters Co Ltd.)
56 JOHN CHAPMAN
(Motor Cycle Service Centre)
67 PETERELLIS
74 TREVOR BYRNE
81 DAVID GRIFFITH
83 JOHN BADGER
88 GLYN EVANS
95 NEIL BLAND
_99-JOHN YEATMAN
(Mike Wheeler M$Cs Ltd.)
103 CHRIS MITCHELL
06 GARETH KEEP
109 MAURICE DOYLE
115 MALCOLM HEATH
120 NIGEL SNOOK
126 GARRY WORTON
137 REG BETTERIDGE
144 PAULBRIDGE (Exactweld)

RESULTS:
1st£12)

6th ...

e At |

Town Machine

Royston 347 Yamaha
Lingfield 347 Yamaha
Melksham 347 Yamaha
Ilkeston 347 Yamaha
Kirkby Muxloe 347 Yamaha
Basingstoke 347 Yamaha
Berkhamsted 347 Yamaha
Louth 347 Yamaha
Leicester 347 Yamaha
London Colney 347 Yamaha
Rochdale 347 Yamaha
Lutterworth 347 Yamaha
Wombourne 350 Yamaha
Luton 350 Yamaha
Barnsley 350 Yamaha
Witney 347 Yamaha
Bedale 347 Yamaha
Honiton 347 Yamaha
Ellesmere Port 347 Yamaha
Walsall 347 Yamaha
Chippenham 347 Yamaha
Stourport 347 Yamaha
Warwick 350 Yamaha
Edenbridge 350 Yamaha

3rd(£8) RCN . am(z'/),...f_],‘.j

el €

","rl\

9th .. O han: Vthresinmvesises 121 e
Winner's Time oo Spegd 005 i oo
SAME 5 g
RACE 14A —8 LAPS
No. Rider Entrant Jewn // Machine
28 STEVE FROST - Driffield .~ 497 Kawasaki
34 DEREK BOND Birkenhead 500 Kawasaki
|37 NEIL STOREY /'"
(Bol dor M/Cs Group) Lincolh 498 Kawasaki
D )50 PHILIP HETHERINGTON C/arisle 498 Kawasaki
51 DAVE PARRATT e R
)2, (Kawasaki of Cardiff)” Long Eaton 497 Kawasaki
53 NICK STANTON " Cheltenham 500 Kawasaki
/1, 1" /61 JONATHAN PARKES Stourport /500 Kawasaki
19 WYNN CONNELL Hemel Hempstead /500 Kawasaki
131-ROD COOPER (Heath Racing) Tarvin 500 Kawasaki
131 IAN HARRIS (Heath Racing) Bradford / 500 Kawasaki
133 KEN ROBEY (Heath Racing) ( 500 Kawasaki
134 TONY FAWELL
7 (Hoath Racing)
138 GRAHAM DAKIN Warnington




RACE 15 — 8 LAPS

ULTRA-LIGHTWEIGHT RACE A

No. Rider Entrant Town Machine
20 PHILIP HAMMOND
(Newcombe Bros M$Cs) Chelmsford 125 Yamaha
25 STEVE WRAGG Oxford 125 Honda
26 ALAN BROWN Stoke-on-Trent 125 Yamaha
29 BOB MOORE Cheltenham 124 Honda
35 STEVEN COLVILLE Bournemouth 124 Aspes
38 TERENCE BROWN Kings Lynn 125 Jawa
39 CLIVE DAWKES Leicester 125 Kawasaki
40" DAVID KEEN
(A. SMITH & T.J. Riley) Leicester 124 Morbidelli
58 RAYMOND PRESTON Whitchurch 124 Yamaha
69 DAVE FABIAN Burton Latimer 125 Honda
70 LES JUDKINS Burton Latimer 125 Honda
75 PETER PAULUKIEWILZ Leek 124 Honda
90 ROBERT LAW Sleaford 125 Honda
110 KEVIN CLARKE Lowestoft 123 Kawasaki
118 MICHAEL CASHMORE Towcester 125 Yamaha
121 GEFFREY BRIGHTMORE
(Steven Chalmers) Bakewell 125 Honda
141 GORDON GREEN Waltham Chase 125 Honda
162 NEIL HULME Stone 125 Honda
163 PAUL HULME Stone 125 Honda
12 K. Bargae
13 M- SpvreH
RESULTS
i P -
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RACE 16 — 8 LAPS

KAWASAKI 2500 RACE

Same As  BRACE 712
No. Rider Entrant  Town Machine
28 STEVE FROST Driffield 497 Kawasaki
34 DEREK BOND Birkenhead 500 Kawasaki
37 NEIL STOREY
(Bol dor M/Cs Group) Lincoln 498 Kawasaki
50 PHILIP HETHERINGTON Carlisle 498 Kawasaki
51 DAVE PARRATT
(Kawasaki of Cardiff) Long Eaton 497 Kawasaki
543NICK STANTON Cheltenham 500 Kawasaki
61 JONATHAN PARKES Stourport 500 Kawasaki
119 WYNN CONNELL Hemel Hempstead 500 Kawasaki
131 ROD COOPER (Heath Racing) Tarvin 500 Kawasaki
132 IAN HARRIS (Heath Racing) Bradford 500 Kawasaki
133 KEN ROOEY (Heath Racing) 500 Kawasaki
134 TONY FAWELL
(Heath Racing) 500 Kawasaki
138 GAVIN DAKIN Warrington 500 Kawasaki

RESULTS
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RACE17 — 8 LAPS

FOUR-STROKE RACE A

lea D. Hio
No. Rider
14 STEVE FITZGERALD
16 BILL DEACON
18 STEVE CARBUTT
-33"MARTIN TAYLOR
(S.H. Land IDS Racing)
43 STEVETYE
60 ROLAND DAVISON
61 JONATHON PARKES
62 DAVID DEARDON
64 BRIAN APPLETON
65 STEVE WILLMOTT
76 ALGERNON JAMES
85 MICK ROBINSON
87 ROBERT SHANNON
-89 KIM KEEP
94 ROBERT GOURLEY
(Frank Godfrey TV Aerials)
102 JOHN LOCKTON
111 JOHN PARKER
112 KEVIN LYMER
115 MALCOLM HEATH
117 CARL RICHARDSON
124 BILLFLINT
125 ERIC HURSTHOUSE
129 JOHN HANNAFORD
(RAF Motor Sports Assoc.)
130 ANDY FRANCIS
(Hildred Motors Grimsby)
136 NIGEL WALLIS
148 STEVE CLARKE
149 DUDLEY JAMES
156 DAVID BEADLING
157 BERT HARTLEY

<1 9 PrrRoTT

Entrant

129. 5. SHACKLEFORD
RESULTS:
1t£12) . (3 ....... 2nd(£10) Lf‘z
P R 6th ....ooovnen.
9th .o 10t .ot

Town
Sholing
Leicester
Castleford

Coventry
Weybridge
Mansfield
Stourport
Rochdale
Manchester
Wells
Kenilworth
Milton Keynes
Brighton
Honiton

Worksop

Rugby

Ingatestone

Derby

Walsall

Rochdale
Huthwaite
Sutton-in-Ashfield

Bedford

Bassingham
Great Sutton
Lowestoft
Kenilworth
Mansfield
Alcester

500
Machine
998 Kawasaki
820 Triumph
903 SCR

Rpw Aspi

750 Yamaha
900 Honda
750 Suzuki
998 Kawasaki
901 Honda
900 Honda
750 Norton
490 JABS
998 Honda
984 Kawasaki
746 Yamaha

750 Norton
748 Suzuki
973 Triumph
850 Norton
460 Honda
901 Honda
500 Honda
998 Suzuki

247 Yamaha

492 Honda
500 Honda
1000 Suzuki
498 Yamaha
980 Laverda
998 Kawasaki

g T2theswsasdadavsins 5
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